NPS3102A; NPS3102B
12 V, 2 A to 13.5 A, 17 mΩ eFuse
Rev. 1 — 18 July 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
NPS3102A and NPS3102B are low-ohmic (17 mΩ),
high current (13.5 A), resettable electronic fuses
that are targeted for 12 V applications. They are
designed to protect downstream loads from exposure

Nexperia NPS3102A; NPS3102B
12 V, 2 A to 13.5 A, 17 mΩ eFuse
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
NPS3102AGB
NPS3102BGB
-40 °C to +125 °C DFN3030-10 leadless plastic package; 10 terminals;
body 3.0 × 3.0 × 0.75 mm
SOT8037-1
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
NPS3102AGB s2A
NPS3102BGB s2B
6.  Block diagram
aaa-040451
IN
EN/FLT
dVdt
OUT
ILIM
GND
Fig. 2. Functional diagram
Control logic
Charge
pump
UVLO
OTSD
Tj VIREF
VOVC
OUT
ILIM
IN
EN/FLT
dVdt GND
aaa-040452
Fig. 3. Block diagram
NPS3102
Submit document feedback
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 18 July 2024 2 / 19
Nexperia NPS3102A; NPS3102B
12 V, 2 A to 13.5 A, 17 mΩ eFuse
7.  Pinning information
7.1.  Pinning
1